# 16915

# 365,000 H

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristolpipe Corporation		07/31/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North American Bristol Corporation		
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Boulevard		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1691552	BRISTOLPIPE
Registration Number:	1502507	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-2111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-221-1352

Email: paul.lilly@bracepatt.com

Correspondent Name: Ben D. Tobor Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 2: Bracewell & Patterson, LLP (89182.001)

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 89182.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Lilly

Total Attachments: 2

source=1691552#page1.tif source=1502507#page1.tif

900011127

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0765

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of Corporation, an Indiana corporation, of 601 C.R. Bristol Corporation d/b/a Bristolpipe Corporation Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 2801 Po ("Assignee").	17, Elkhart, Indiana 46516, also known as ("Assignor"), to North American Bristol st Oak Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77056
RECITAL	<u></u>
Assignor has adopted and used in its busin United States Patent Office under No. 1,691,552, damark,	
Now, therefore, for valuable consideration Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interesting registration thereof, No. 1,691,552, together with the which such mark is used.	est in the trademark "Bristolpipe" and in the
In witness whereof Assignor has executed thi	s instrument.
	BRISTOLPIPE CORPORATION also known as BRISTOL CORPORATION d/b/a BRISTOLPIPE CORPORATION  By:  (Assignor's Signature)  (Printed Name and Title)
COUNTY OF ELKHART ) ) SS: STATE OF INDIANA )	
17.11.1.17.7	of Bristolpipe of Bristolpipe ne foregoing Trademark Assignment for and

ELDS01 JST 168538v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0766

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of
RECITAL
Assignor has adopted and used in its business a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent Office under No. 1,502,507, dated August 30, 1988 for a "Fanciful Arrow Design" service mark,
Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the trademark and in the registration thereof, No. 1,502,507, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.
In witness whereof Assignor has executed this instrument.
BRISTOLPIPE CORPORATION  By: White Signature (Assignor's Signature)  (Printed Name and Title)
COUNTY OF ELKHART ) ) SS: STATE OF INDIANA )
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Notary Public, the President of Bristolpipe Corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment for and on behalf of said company on the date of its execution set forth above.  My Commission Expires:    Company

ELDS01 JST 168547v1

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0767